HB0731/523422/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 731</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**and Woods**" and substitute "<u>Woods</u>, <u>Behler, and Healey</u>"; and strike beginning with "establishing" in line 5 down through "purposes;" in line 7.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "(4)" in line 3 down through "(5)" in line 4 and substitute "(4)"; and in lines 6 and 9, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 7, after "(4)" insert "<u>THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATOR</u> OR THE ADMINISTRATOR'S DESIGNEE SHALL SERVE AS CHAIR OF THE <u>COALITION.</u>

<u>(5)</u>";

and in line 15, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in lines 3, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, and 21, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", "<u>1.</u>", "<u>2.</u>", "<u>3.</u>", "<u>4.</u>", "<u>5.</u>", "(<u>9)</u>", and "(<u>10)</u>", respectively; in line 8, strike "THE" and substitute "(<u>I)</u>

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE";

HB0731/523422/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 731 Page 2 of 2

in lines 16 and 17, strike "DISBURSEMENTS FROM THE FUND" and substitute "FUNDING FOR WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY"; and after line 17, insert:

"(II) <u>THE COALITION MAY CANCEL A MEETING FOR LACK OF</u> <u>AN AGENDA.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 6 through 9, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 5 on page 6 down through "(E)" in line 1 on page 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 11, strike "(F)" and substitute "(D)".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On pages 10 and 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 10 through line 5 on page 11, inclusive.